## **Resolution Honoring Virginia "Sue" Daly**

*Whereas* Sue Daly recently completed her service with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio and as Chair of the National Association of Utility Regulatory Commissioners' ("NARUC's") Staff Subcommittee on Education and Research;

Whereas Sue Daly has been an active member and former Chair of NARUC's Staff Subcommittee on Water;

*Whereas* Sue Daly began her service with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio in 1979 and has served with distinction for nearly 40 years;

*Whereas* Sue Daly has made significant and lasting contributions in the area of water regulation and helped to ensure accessible, affordable, and clean water through her tireless efforts as a Senior Utility Specialist with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio;

Whereas Sue Daly has served as a faculty member of NARUC's Water Utility Rate School;

*Whereas* Sue Daly has made significant contributions to the education of numerous regulators through her work as chair of the NARUC Staff Subcommittee on Education and Research;

*Whereas* despite the demands of her many professional and civic responsibilities, Sue Daly has been an active and engaged member of the NARUC Subcommittee on Education and Research and the Staff Subcommittee on Water, ably organizing and coordinating the awarding of scholarships and assuming countless other responsibilities;

*Whereas* Sue Daly was an active member of the National Regulatory Research Institute Research Advisory Committee, generously allocating her time since 2012;

*Whereas* Sue Daly has served NARUC with distinction earning her the honor, trust, and respect of all who have worked with her;

Whereas Sue Daly has been a generous mentor to NARUC members always willing to provide guidance;

*Whereas* Sue Daly's civic involvement has included coaching young girls to further develop self-esteem in Girls on the Run, Girl Scouts of the USA, and hosting numerous foreign exchange students;

*Whereas* despite her professional obligations, Sue Daly has gone above and beyond to further the mission of the National Association of Regulatory Utility Commissioners; *now therefore be it* 

*Resolved* that the National Association of Regulatory Utility Commissioners, convened at its 130<sup>th</sup> Annual Meeting and Education Conference in Orlando, Florida, extends gratitude to Virginia "Sue" Daly for her leading role on NARUC's Staff Subcommittee on Education and Research and for her efforts to further improve education and training opportunities, and expresses its best wishes for her future endeavors.

Sponsored by the Subcommittee on Education and Research Recommended by the NARUC Board of Directors, November 13, 2018